
Mutua Madrid Open
MADRID, ESP

22 April - 5 May 2024 | € 7,679,965 | Clay, Red Clay

SINGLES MAIN DRAW TOP HALF1 1 SWIATEK, Iga POL

2 Bye
3 WANG, Xiyu CHN

4 BOGDAN, Ana ROU

5 WC EALA, Alexandra PHI

6 TSURENKO, Lesia UKR

7 Bye
8 27 CIRSTEA, Sorana ROU

9 23 AZARENKA, Victoria
10 Bye
11 MARIA, Tatjana GER

12 STEARNS, Peyton USA

13 SORRIBES TORMO, Sara ESP

14 Q PERA, Bernarda USA

15 Bye
16 16 SVITOLINA, Elina UKR

17 11 HADDAD MAIA, Beatriz BRA

18 Bye
19 Q ERRANI, Sara ITA

20 WC WOZNIACKI, Caroline DEN

21 ALT PODOROSKA, Nadia ARG

22 SINIAKOVA, Katerina CZE

23 Bye
24 19 NAVARRO, Emma USA

25 28 MERTENS, Elise BEL

26 Bye
27 STEPHENS, Sloane USA

28 TREVISAN, Martina ITA

29 VEKIC, Donna CRO

30 Q SIEGEMUND, Laura GER

31 Bye
32 5 SAKKARI, Maria GRE

33 3 GAUFF, Coco USA

34 Bye
35 WC FRUHVIRTOVA, Brenda CZE

36 RUS, Arantxa NED

37 Q ARANGO, Emiliana COL

38 WC ANISIMOVA, Amanda USA

39 Bye
40 31 YASTREMSKA, Dayana UKR

41 18 KEYS, Madison USA

42 Bye
43 BEGU, Irina-Camelia ROU

44 WC FRUHVIRTOVA, Linda CZE

45 OSAKA, Naomi JPN

46 LL MINNEN, Greet BEL

47 Bye
48 15 SAMSONOVA, Liudmila
49 9 OSTAPENKO, Jelena LAT

50 Bye
51 Q BOUZAS MANEIRO, Jessica ESP

52 BADOSA, Paula ESP

53 WC RADUCANU, Emma GBR

54 Q CARLE, Maria Lourdes ARG

55 Bye
56 17 KUDERMETOVA, Veronika
57 32 FERNANDEZ, Leylah CAN

58 Bye
59 SHNAIDER, Diana
60 POTAPOVA, Anastasia
61 KENIN, Sofia USA

62 SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina SVK

63 Bye
64 8 JABEUR, Ons TUN

I. Swiatek 

Xiy. Wang
67(5) 76(4) 62
A. Eala
26 64 64
S. Cirstea 

V. Azarenka 

T. Maria
67(4) 62 76(5)
S. Sorribes Tormo
75 62
E. Svitolina 

B. Haddad Maia 

S. Errani
36 75 75
N. Podoroska
62 76(2)
E. Navarro 

E. Mertens 

S. Stephens
63 57 64
D. Vekic
61 62
M. Sakkari 

C. Gauff 

A. Rus
75 63
E. Arango
16 64 76(2)
D. Yastremska 

M. Keys 

I. Begu
64 76(0)
N. Osaka
64 61
L. Samsonova 

J. Ostapenko 

J. Bouzas Maneiro
26 63 63
M. L. Carle
62 62
V. Kudermetova 

L. Fernandez 

A. Potapova
75 64
A. K. Schmiedlova
63 64
O. Jabeur 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

I. Swiatek 
61 64

S. Cirstea 
63 67(6) 64

V. Azarenka 
63 61

S. Sorribes Tormo
63 75

B. Haddad Maia 
63 62

E. Navarro 
62 61

S. Stephens
36 63 61

M. Sakkari 
63 62

C. Gauff 
60 60

D. Yastremska 
06 75 64

M. Keys 
76(3) 76(6)

L. Samsonova 
62 46 75

J. Ostapenko 
63 61

M. L. Carle
64 64

L. Fernandez 
75 63

O. Jabeur 
64 57 63

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Round of 128
€ 20,360 10 pt

Round of 64
€ 30,255 35 pt

Round of 32
€ 51,665 65 pt

Round of 16
€ 88,440 120 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 161,995 215 pt

Semifinals
€ 284,590 390 pt

Final
€ 512,260 650 pt

WTA Supervisor
Mariana Alves, Kerrilyn Cramer, Mihaela
Testiban, Shu Chen, Sheetal Iyer

RELEASED
25 Apr 2024 8:40 PM

Seeded players 1 - 16
  PLAYER RANK

1. SWIATEK, Iga 1
2. SABALENKA, Aryna 2
3. GAUFF, Coco 3
4. RYBAKINA, Elena 4
5. SAKKARI, Maria 6
6. ZHENG, Qinwen 7
7. VONDROUSOVA, Marketa 8
8. JABEUR, Ons 9

  PLAYER RANK

9. OSTAPENKO, Jelena 10
10. KASATKINA, Daria 11
11. HADDAD MAIA, Beatriz 13
12. PAOLINI, Jasmine 14
13. COLLINS, Danielle 15
14. ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina 16
15. SAMSONOVA, Liudmila 17
16. SVITOLINA, Elina 18

Withdrawals
Ka. Pliskova Ankle injury
M. Bouzkova Right Elbow Injury
P. Martic Right Shoulder Injury
Y. Wang Left Thigh Injury

Lucky Losers/Alternates
N. Podoroska, G. Minnen, Z. Bai, D.
Saville

Retirements

CHAMPION

€ 963,225 1000 pt
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Mutua Madrid Open
MADRID, ESP

22 April - 5 May 2024 | € 7,679,965 | Clay, Red Clay

SINGLES MAIN DRAW BOTTOM HALF65 6 ZHENG, Qinwen CHN

66 Bye
67 PUTINTSEVA, Yulia KAZ

68 YUAN, Yue CHN

69 LL BAI, Zhuoxuan CHN

70 DOLEHIDE, Caroline USA

71 Bye
72 30 KALININA, Anhelina UKR

73 20 PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia
74 Bye
75 Q BAPTISTE, Hailey USA

76 LL SAVILLE, Daria AUS

77 Q DART, Harriet GBR

78 BUCSA, Cristina ESP

79 Bye
80 10 KASATKINA, Daria
81 14 ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina
82 Bye
83 HIBINO, Nao JPN

84 KRUEGER, Ashlyn USA

85 Q BEJLEK, Sara CZE

86 BLINKOVA, Anna
87 Bye
88 24 KALINSKAYA, Anna
89 25 KOSTYUK, Marta UKR

90 Bye
91 DAVIS, Lauren USA

92 SHERIF, Mayar EGY

93 BRONZETTI, Lucia ITA

94 Q GRACHEVA, Varvara FRA

95 Bye
96 4 RYBAKINA, Elena KAZ

97 7 VONDROUSOVA, Marketa CZE

98 Bye
99 ZHANG, Shuai CHN

100 ROGERS, Shelby USA

101 ANDREEVA, Mirra
102 TOWNSEND, Taylor USA

103 Bye
104 29 NOSKOVA, Linda CZE

105 21 GARCIA, Caroline FRA

106 Bye
107 WANG, Xinyu CHN

108 TOMOVA, Viktoriya BUL

109 ZHU, Lin CHN

110 WC JIMENEZ KASINTSEVA, Victoria AND

111 Bye
112 12 PAOLINI, Jasmine ITA

113 13 COLLINS, Danielle USA

114 Bye
115 BUREL, Clara FRA

116 Q DANILOVIC, Olga SRB

117 FRECH, Magdalena POL

118 Q CRISTIAN, Jaqueline ROU

119 Bye
120 22 KREJCIKOVA, Barbora CZE

121 26 BOULTER, Katie GBR

122 Bye
123 WC MONTGOMERY, Robin USA

124 AVANESYAN, Elina
125 LINETTE, Magda POL

126 COCCIARETTO, Elisabetta ITA

127 Bye
128 2 SABALENKA, Aryna

Q. Zheng 

Y. Putintseva
62 64
C. Dolehide
63 63
A. Kalinina 

A. Pavlyuchenkova 

D. Saville
64 76(5)
C. Bucsa
64 64
D. Kasatkina 

E. Alexandrova 

A. Krueger
64 64
S. Bejlek
46 63 63
A. Kalinskaya 

M. Kostyuk 

M. Sherif
46 76(4) 64
L. Bronzetti
63 63
E. Rybakina 

M. Vondrousova 

S. Rogers
63 62
M. Andreeva
46 61 75
L. Noskova 

C. Garcia 

Xin. Wang
57 75 64
V. Jimenez Kasints...
64 63
J. Paolini 

D. Collins 

O. Danilovic
36 76(8) 64
J. Cristian
75 62
B. Krejcikova 

K. Boulter 

R. Montgomery
62 62
M. Linette
36 64 64
A. Sabalenka 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Round of 128
€ 20,360 10 pt

Round of 64
€ 30,255 35 pt

Round of 32
€ 51,665 65 pt

Round of 16
€ 88,440 120 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 161,995 215 pt

Semifinals
€ 284,590 390 pt

Final
€ 512,260 650 pt

WTA Supervisor
Mariana Alves, Kerrilyn Cramer, Mihaela
Testiban, Shu Chen, Sheetal Iyer

RELEASED
25 Apr 2024 8:40 PM

Seeded players 17 - 32
  PLAYER RANK

17. KUDERMETOVA, Veronika 19
18. KEYS, Madison 20
19. NAVARRO, Emma 21
20. PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia 22
21. GARCIA, Caroline 23
22. KREJCIKOVA, Barbora 24
23. AZARENKA, Victoria 25
24. KALINSKAYA, Anna 26

  PLAYER RANK

25. KOSTYUK, Marta 27
26. BOULTER, Katie 28
27. CIRSTEA, Sorana 29
28. MERTENS, Elise 30
29. NOSKOVA, Linda 31
30. KALININA, Anhelina 32
31. YASTREMSKA, Dayana 33
32. FERNANDEZ, Leylah 34

Withdrawals
Ka. Pliskova Ankle injury
M. Bouzkova Right Elbow Injury
P. Martic Right Shoulder Injury
Y. Wang Left Thigh Injury

Lucky Losers/Alternates
N. Podoroska, G. Minnen, Z. Bai, D.
Saville

Retirements

CHAMPION

€ 963,225 1000 pt
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